RESOLUTION FOR ADOPTION BY THE BOARD
OF EDUCATION OF IMLAY CITY COMMUNITY SCHOOLS

GENERAL APPROPRIATION RESOLUTION

Amended 6-28-21

Resolved, that this resolution shall be the general appropriations of Imlay City Community Schools for the fiscal
year 2020-2021. A resolution to make appropriations; to provide for the expenditure of the appropriations; and to

provide for the disposition of all revenue received by Imlay City Community Schools. BE IT FURTHER

RESOLVED, that the total revenues and unappropriated fund balance estimated to be available for appropriation
in the General Fund of the school district for fiscal year 2020-2021, which includes 17.7768 mills of ad valorem taxes

to be levied on non-homestead and non-qualified agricultural property to be used for operating purposes as

follows:
Revenue
Local*
Local - Athletics
State
Federal

Incoming Transfers and Other Transactions
Total Revenue

Fund Balance, July 1, 2020
Less Committed Fund Balance
Total Available to Appropriate

2,248,265
22,165
17,782,386
1,754,652
389,532
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22,197,000

$ 4,305,616
$ (2,355,000)
$ 26,502,616

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that $21,681,000 of the total available to appropriate in the General Fund is hereby

appropriated in the amounts and for the purposes set forth below:
Expenditures
Instruction
Basic
Added Needs
Adult Education
Support
Pupil Support
Instructional Staff Support
General Administration
School Administration
Business Services
Operations and Maintenance
Transportation
Other Central Support
Pupil Activities
Pupil Activities - Athletics
Community Services
Building & Site Improvement Services
Other Financing Uses and Other Transactions
Total Appropriated

Fund Balance Estimated to be ADDED

Estimated Fund Balance June 30, 2021
Less: Committed Fund Balance
NON Committed Fund Balance

Estimated Fund Balance %
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9,882,989
2,693,417
1,775

1,397,801
800,964
406,295

1,488,827
431,453

1,835,578

1,395,932
375,429

50,310
479,616
193,623

41,006
205,985
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21,681,000

$ 516,000
$ 4,821,616
$ (2,355,000)
$ 2,466,616

11.4%



Amended 6-28-21

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the total revenues and unappropriated fund balance estimated to be available
for appropriation in the Lunch Fund of the Imlay City Community School District for fiscal year 2020-2021 is as
follows:

Revenue
Local $ 74,029
State $ 42,457
Federal $ 1,054,514
Other Financing Uses and Other Transactions $ -
Total Revenue $1,171,000
Fund Balance, July 1, 2020 $ 235,724

Less Committed Fund Balance
Total Available to Appropriate

1,406,724

L

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that $1,072,000 of the total available to appropriate in the Lunch Fund is hereby
appropriated in the amounts and for the purposes set forth below:

Expenditures
Pupil Activities $ 1,080,000
Building Improvement Services $ -
Other Financing Uses - to General Fund $ 50,000
Total Appropriated $ 1,130,000
Fund Balance Estimated to be ADDED $ 41,000

Estimated Fund Balance June 30, 2021 $ 276,724




Amended 6-28-21

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the total revenues and unappropriated fund balance estimated to be available
for appropriation in the Student Activity Fund of the Imlay City Community School District for fiscal year
2020-2021 is as follows:

Revenue
Local $ 76,000
Total Revenue $76,000
Fund Balance, July 1, 2020 $ 213,434

Less Committed Fund Balance
Total Available to Appropriate

Al

289,434

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that $84,000 of the total available to appropriate in the Student Activity Fund
is hereby appropriated in the amounts and for the purposes set forth below:

Expenditures
Pupil Activities $ 84,000
Total Appropriated $ 84,000
Fund Balance Estimated to be USED $ (8,000)
Estimated Fund Balance June 30, 2021 $ 205,434

FURTHER RESOLVED, that no Board of Education member or employee of the School District shall expend any
funds or obligate the expenditure of any funds except pursuant to appropriations made by the Board of Education
and in keeping with the budgetary policies of the Board. Changes in the amount appropriated by the Board

shall require approval by the board.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Superintendent is hereby charged with general supervision of the execution
of the budgets adopted by the Board and shall hold the administrators responsible for performance of their
responsibilities within the amounts appropriated by the Board of Education and in keeping with the budgetary
policies of the Board.

This appropriation resolution is to take effect on June 28, 2021.



