## RESOLUTION FOR ADOPTION BY THE BOARD OF EDUCATION OF IMLAY CITY COMMUNITY SCHOOLS

## GENERAL APPROPRIATION RESOLUTION

Resolved, that this resolution shall be the general appropriations of Imlay City Community Schools for the fiscal year 2020-2021. A resolution to make appropriations; to provide for the expenditure of the appropriations; and to provide for the disposition of all revenue received by Imlay City Community Schools. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the total revenues and unappropriated fund balance estimated to be available for appropriation in the General Fund of the school district for fiscal year 2020-2021, which includes 17.7768 mills of ad valorem taxes to be levied on non-homestead and non-qualified agricultural property to be used for operating purposes as follows:

R	ev	-Δ	nı	10

Fund Balance, July 1, 2020		\$	4,305,0
Total Revenue	\$ 22,197,000	•	
Incoming Transfers and Other Transactions	\$ 389,532	_	
Federal	\$ 1,754,652		
State	\$ 17,782,386		
Local - Athletics	\$ 22,165		
Local*	\$ 2,248,265		

 Fund Balance, July 1, 2020
 \$ 4,305,616

 Less Committed Fund Balance
 \$ (2,355,000)

 Total Available to Appropriate
 \$ 26,502,616

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that \$21,681,000 of the total available to appropriate in the **General Fund** is hereby appropriated in the amounts and for the purposes set forth below:

## **Expenditures**

Instruction		
Basic	\$ 9,882,989	
Added Needs	\$ 2,693,417	
Adult Education	\$ 1,775	
Support		
Pupil Support	\$ 1,397,801	
Instructional Staff Support	\$ 800,964	
General Administration	\$ 406,295	
School Administration	\$ 1,488,827	
Business Services	\$ 431,453	
Operations and Maintenance	\$ 1,835,578	
Transportation	\$ 1,395,932	
Other Central Support	\$ 375,429	
Pupil Activities	\$ 50,310	
Pupil Activities - Athletics	\$ 479,616	
Community Services	\$ 193,623	
Building & Site Improvement Services	\$ 41,006	
Other Financing Uses and Other Transactions	\$ 205,985	
Total Appropriated	\$ 21,681,000	
Fund Balance Estimated to be ADDED		\$ 516,000
Estimated Fund Balance June 30, 2021		\$ 4,821,616
Less: Committed Fund Balance		\$ (2,355,000)
NON Committed Fund Balance		\$ 2,466,616
Estimated Fund Balance %		11.4%

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the total revenues and unappropriated fund balance estimated to be available for appropriation in the Lunch Fund of the Imlay City Community School District for fiscal year 2020-2021 is as follows:

-				
к	ev	е	m	16

210 / 011110				
	Local	\$ 74,029		
	State	\$ 42,457		
	Federal	\$ 1,054,514		
	Other Financing Uses and Other Transactions	\$ -		
<b>Total Reve</b>	nue	\$1,171,000		
Fund Balan	ce, July 1, 2020	9	5	235,724
Less Comm	itted Fund Balance	9	5	-
Total Avail	able to Appropriate	9	5	1,406,724

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that \$1,072,000 of the total available to appropriate in the Lunch Fund is hereby appropriated in the amounts and for the purposes set forth below:

\$ 1,080,000	
\$ -	
\$ 50,000	
\$ 1,130,000	
\$	41,000
\$	276,724
¢	\$ 50,000 \$ 1,130,000

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the total revenues and unappropriated fund balance estimated to be available for appropriation in the **Student Activity Fund** of the Imlay City Community School District for fiscal year 2020-2021 is as follows:

-			
ĸ	ev	กา	10

Local Total Revenue	\$ 76,000 \$76,000	
Fund Balance, July 1, 2020	\$	213,434
Less Committed Fund Balance	\$	-
Total Available to Appropriate	\$	289,434

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that \$84,000 of the total available to appropriate in the **Student Activity Fund** is hereby appropriated in the amounts and for the purposes set forth below:

Pupil Activities  Total Appropriated	\$ \$	84,000 84,000	
Fund Balance Estimated to be USED			\$ (8,000)
Estimated Fund Balance June 30, 2021			\$ 205,434

FURTHER RESOLVED, that no Board of Education member or employee of the School District shall expend any funds or obligate the expenditure of any funds except pursuant to appropriations made by the Board of Education and in keeping with the budgetary policies of the Board. Changes in the amount appropriated by the Board shall require approval by the board.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Superintendent is hereby charged with general supervision of the execution of the budgets adopted by the Board and shall hold the administrators responsible for performance of their responsibilities within the amounts appropriated by the Board of Education and in keeping with the budgetary policies of the Board.

This appropriation resolution is to take effect on June 28, 2021.